
             

 

 
 

1 

     

The Population Council      Department for International Development 

1 Dag Hammarskjold Plaza     Abercrombie House 

New York, NY       Eaglesham Road 

10017        EAST KILBRIDE 

United States of America     Glasgow 

        G75 8EA 

 

        Telephone: 01355 844000 

        Directline: REDACTED 

 

        File Ref: 7134 

 

        Date: 21st May 2020 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 4 

 

CONTRACT FOR:  FGM/C Research Programme (Evidence to End FGM/C: Research to Help 

Girls and Women Thrive) 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER:  7134 

 

With reference to the contract dated 10th February 2015, (as most recently amended by the letter dated 28th 

February 2020) both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  

 

Section 1 – Form of Contract  

 

Para. 4: Financial Limit 

Please delete “£7,641,126” 

Please insert: “£8,106,140” 

 

Section 5 – Schedule of Prices 

 

REDACTED 

 

2.  These amendments relate to the inclusion of inception phase costs which were not included in the previous 

contract amendment, with a £465,014 increase in the overall financial limit of the contract. 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 

this letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   

The Population Council 

       Signature: 



             

 

 
 

2 

 

       Date:   

 

 

 

Enc 

 

REDACTED 


